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MONDAY, JANUARY 24, 1983 

Hamilton and other staff. members in support of the transitional activities of the 

Tulsa County Public Facilities Authority. . 

Young, yes. Motion carried. 

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes; 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, that the Chairman write and ask INCOG to 

develop proposals: for development of a comprehensive: plan. for the Tulsa County 

Fairgrounds by next Monday, January 31, 1983. 

yes; Young, yes. 
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Harris, yes; Rice, yes; Young, 

Motion carried. 
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by Rice, to cancel 

$101. 
$101. 
$101. 
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Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, 

and disallow the following 

77, dated December 3, 1982. 
77, dated December 3, 1982. 
77, dated December 3, 1982. 
77, dated December 3, 1982. 
77, dated December 3, 1982. 

77, dated December 3, 1982. 
77, dated December 3, 1982. 
77, dated December 3, 1982. 

Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. | 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, to approve and authorize execution by the 

Commission the following claims provided that all claims involving wages and/or 

salaries be subject to state and federal withholding income tax, 

and social security deductions. 

retirement fund 

(Vendor warrants will be issued February 20, 1983) 

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Young, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. 

1980-81 GENERAL FUND 

00148-01 Xerox Corp. 

1981-82 GENERAL FUND 

019059 
019059 
019105 
019105 
019105 
019169 
019697 
020101 

Tulsa 

Tulsa 

Tulsa 

Tulsa 

Tulsa 

Xerox 

Xerox 

YMCA 

Daily Legal News 
Daily Legal News: 

Daily Legal News 
Daily Legal News 
Daily Legal News 
Corp. 
Corp. 

1982-83 GENERAL FUND 

302597 
304155 
304517 
304558 
304685 
304689 
304690 
304693 
304757 
304814 
304815 . 
304818 
304855 
304860 
305019 
305049 
305065 
305089 

830124 
830124 
830124 
830124 
830124 
830124 

Fields Downs, & Randolph Co. 
Horner Glass Co. 

KraftBilt 

Scott Rice 
Sevco 
Southwestern Bell 

Electronic Dictation Systems 
Southwestern Bell 
Southwestern Bell 
US Postmaster 
Trice Wholesale Electronics Inc. 
Jack's Memory Chapel Inc. 
Best Grinding & Sharpening Serv. 
BMI Systems Corp. 
City Map Service 
IBM Corp. 
BMI Systems Corp. 
Eastman Kodak Co. 
Ricky Hopkins 
Steven Mount 
J. M. Sykes 
State. Contribution Fund 
Fourth National Bank 
Okla. Tax Commission 

1982-83 T-CASH UNRESTRICED 

304784 
304851 
304852 
304853 
304914 

General Truck Parts 

Albert Equipment Co. 

Flasher Co. Inc. 
Jim D. Wilson 

Swinson Chevrolet Co. 

Rental 30.07 

Pub. Notice 115.94 
Pub. Notice 77.07 

Pub. Notice 68.13 
Pub. Notice 64.59 
Pub. Notice 210.27 
Serv. Agrmt. 139.93 
Supplies °189.99 
Rental 217.00 

Desk Drawers 85.80 
Glass 130.50 
6 Part Blanks 48.23 
Supplies 352.22 
Memo Scribers 775.00 
Service 32.19 
Wordscribers 1,050.00 
Service 101.20 
Service 7.93 
Postage Meter 4,000.00 
Transistors — 7.80 

Funeral Expenses 150.00 
Sharpening 21.00 
Lease Agrmt. 2,036.26 - 
Atlas Pages 132.50 
Repairs . 91.26 
Copier Rental 2,245.00 
Repairs 133.00 
Salary 560.90 
Salary 721.16 
Salary 320.00 
FICA 214.68 
Federal W/H 94.80 
State W/H 12.29 

Bearing 21.52 
Cyl. Kits 35.63 
Flasher Rental _ 372.00 
Traffic Signal Mnt. 175.00 
Parts 7 8.33° 


