MONDAY, JANUARY 24, 1983

Hamilton and other staff members in support of the transitional activities of the Tulsa County Public Facilities Authority. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes; Young, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, that the Chairman write and ask INCOG to develop proposals for development of a comprehensive plan for the Tulsa County Fairgrounds by next Monday, January 31, 1983. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes; Young, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to cancel and disallow the following purchase orders:

Purchase Order #304216 in the amount of \$101.77, dated December 3, 1982. Purchase Order #304217 in the amount of \$101.77, dated December 3, 1982. Purchase Order #304218 in the amount of \$101.77, dated December 3, 1982. Purchase Order #304219 in the amount of \$101.77, dated December 3, 1982. Purchase Order #304220 in the amount of \$101.77, dated December 3, 1982. Purchase Order #304221 in the amount of \$101.77, dated December 3, 1982. Purchase Order #304222 in the amount of \$101.77, dated December 3, 1982. Purchase Order #304223 in the amount of \$101.77, dated December 3, 1982.

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes; Young, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 103,222)

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, to approve and authorize execution by the Commission the following claims provided that all claims involving wages and/or salaries be subject to state and federal withholding income tax, retirement fund and social security deductions. (Vendor warrants will be issued February 20, 1983) Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Young, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried.

## 1980-81 GENERAL FUND

00148-01	Xerox Corp.	Rental	30.07	
1981-82 GENERAL FU	<u>ND</u>			
019059 019059 019105 019105 019105 019169 019697 020101	Tulsa Daily Legal News Xerox Corp. Xerox Corp. YMCA	Pub. Notice Pub. Notice Pub. Notice Pub. Notice Serv. Agrmt. Supplies	15.94 77.07 68.13 64.59 210.27 139.93 189.99 217.00	
1982-83 GENERAL FU	ND			
302597 304155 304517 304558 304685 304689 304690 304693 304757 304814 304815 304818 304855 304860 305019 305049 305065 305089 830124 830124 830124 830124 830124 830124	Fields Downs, & Randolph Co. Horner Glass Co. KraftBilt Scott Rice Sevco Southwestern Bell Electronic Dictation Systems Southwestern Bell Southwestern Bell US Postmaster Trice Wholesale Electronics Inc. Jack's Memory Chapel Inc. Best Grinding & Sharpening Serv. BMI Systems Corp. City Map Service IBM Corp. BMI Systems Corp. Eastman Kodak Co. Ricky Hopkins Steven Mount J. M. Sykes State Contribution Fund Fourth National Bank Okla. Tax Commission	Glass 6 Part Blanks Supplies 8 Memo Scribers Service Wordscribers 1,0 Service Postage Meter Transistors Funeral Expenses Sharpening Lease Agrmt. Atlas Pages Repairs Copier Rental Repairs Salary Salary Salary FICA	85.80 130.50 48.23 352.22 775.00 32.19 050.00 101.20 7.73 000.00 7.80 150.00 21.00 636.26 632.50 91.26 245.00 133.00 600.90 721.16 820.00 214.68 94.80 12.29	
1982-83 T-CASH UNR	ESTRICED			
304784 304851 304852 304853 304914	General Truck Parts Albert Equipment Co. Flasher Co. Inc. Jim D. Wilson Swinson Chevrolet Co.	Cyl. Kits	21.52 35.63 372.00 175.00 8.33	